








As we start to rollout the Oxford AstraZeneca C-19 vaccine across Scotland, it is important that you are aware of the Vaccination Management Tool (VMT) that we have developed to support the C-19 vaccination programme.

The VMT was developed by NHS Education for Scotland in collaboration with NHS Greater Glasgow & Clyde, NHS National Services Scotland and Public Health Scotland.  It has been used by all NHS Boards to record all the vaccinations which they have administered to date using the Pfizer BioNTech vaccine, and will continue to be used by NHS Boards as they start to administer the Astra Zeneca vaccine.  The VMT has been extremely positively received by all those using it across NHS Boards and the development team continue to receive user feedback and to update the tool in response to this.  

The VMT is a web-based tool which is accessed from the following link -  https://vaccination.nhs.scot/.  We have not mandated the VMT for use in GP settings, however we would like to encourage you to use it, as it supports capture of consistent data about the vaccination event at the point of vaccination.  This is important not only for reporting on the progress of this critical vaccination programme, but it also enables us to link with other data sources to be able to monitor the efficacy of the vaccines.  

Data captured in the VMT will be fed back into GPIT systems, via Albasoft; it is also being linked into other clinical systems.  The VMT has been designed to enable clinicians to see a complete history of the C-19 vaccination record of an individual.   Over time, we expect to extend this to other vaccinations.  The tool can be used on a PC, a tablet or a mobile telephone.  More information about the VMT and complete user instructions are available here:
https://learn.nes.nhs.scot/40506/immunisation/covid-19-vaccines/turas-vaccination-management-tool 

[bookmark: _GoBack]If you have not already done so, please contact one of the the VMT administrators in your local NHS Board area (a list is attached as an Appendix to this letter) who can help you to get the vaccinators in your practice set up on the VMT.  Alternatively you can contact contact.digital@nes.scot.nhs.uk.

With best wishes,


Caroline Lamb
Director of Digital Reform
Delivery Director for the C-19 Vaccination Programme
Appendix 1 - National VMT Administrator List

	NHSS Board
	Surname
	GivenName
	Email

	NHS Ayrshire and Arran
	Boyd
	Aileen
	aileen.boyd@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Ayrshire and Arran
	Fullerton
	Gillian
	gillian.fullerton@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Ayrshire and Arran
	Peace
	Karen
	karen.ross@aapct.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Borders
	Dickson
	Judith
	judith.dickson@borders.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Borders
	Drummond
	Daniel
	daniel.drummond@borders.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Borders
	Hamilton-Glover
	Holly
	Holly.HamiltonGlover@borders.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Borders
	Irvine
	Jill
	Jill.Irvine@borders.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Borders
	Johnston
	Yvonne
	yvonne.johnston@borders.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Borders
	Simpson
	Claire
	claire.simpson3@borders.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Dumfries and Galloway
	Brown
	Eirinn
	eirinn.brown2@nhs.scot

	NHS Dumfries and Galloway
	Gammage
	Nigel
	nigel.gammage@nhs.scot

	NHS Dumfries and Galloway
	Garner
	Karen
	karen.garner@nhs.scot

	NHS Dumfries and Galloway
	Simpson
	Elaine
	elaine.simpson2@nhs.scot

	NHS Fife
	Cairns
	Heather
	heather.cairns1@nhs.scot

	NHS Fife
	Contrano
	Abigail
	Abigail.Contrano@nhs.scot

	NHS Fife
	McNeil
	Gillian
	Gillian.McNeill3@nhs.scot

	NHS Fife
	Young
	Allan
	allan.young@nhs.scot

	NHS Forth Valley
	McGregor
	Angela
	angela.mcgregor@nhs.scot

	NHS Forth Valley
	Proudlove
	Allison
	allison.proudlove@nhs.scot

	NHS Forth Valley
	Skinner
	Hayley
	hayley.skinner@nhs.scot

	NHS Forth Valley
	Strang
	Gillian
	gillian.strang@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Billings
	Dawn
	dawn.billings@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Campbell
	Amanda
	amanda.campbell4@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Campbell
	Celia
	celia.campbell@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Chihaka
	Tafadzwa
	tafadzwa.chihaka@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Donald
	Rachel
	rachel.donald@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Dunn
	Samantha
	samantha.dunn@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Ellis
	Dawn
	dawn.ellis@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Elrick
	Jeremy
	jeremy.elrick2@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Florence
	Laura
	laura.florence@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Fraser
	Michelle
	michelle.fraser8@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Grant
	Elizabeth
	elizabeth.grant3@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Heritage
	Zoe
	zoe.heritage@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Innocent
	Wendy
	wendy.innocent2@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Johnston
	Carolyn
	carolyn.johnston2@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Laing
	Julie
	julie.laing@moray.gov.uk

	NHS Grampian
	Lumsden
	Claire
	claire.lumsden@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Munro
	Lynda
	lynda.munro3@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Murray
	Boyd
	boyd.murray@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Ross
	Kerry
	kerry.ross@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Simpson
	Heather
	heather.simpson3@nhs.scot

	NHS Grampian
	Smart
	Alison
	alison.smart@nhs.scot

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Akhtar
	Shameem
	Shameem.Akhtar@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Armstrong
	Lynn
	Lynn.Armstrong@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Bonner
	Raymond
	Raymond.Bonner2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Bowes
	Pauline
	Pauline.Bowes@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Brown
	Samantha
	Samantha.Brown@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Brown
	Sheila
	sheila.brown@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Carroll
	Corrine
	Corinne.Carroll@sw.glasgow.gov.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Carson
	Angela
	Anji.Carson@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Clift
	Sharon
	Sharon.Clift@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Compton
	Sinead
	Sinead.Compton@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Cooper
	Ross
	Ross.Cooper@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Darroch
	Mark
	mark.darroch@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Doherty
	Stephen
	Stephen.Doherty@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Ewing
	Sharon
	Sharon.Ewing@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Farrell
	Lynne
	Lynne.Farrell@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Findlay
	Irene
	Irene.Findlay@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Fitzpatrick
	Catriona
	Catriona.fitzpatrick@inverclyde.gov.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Gallacher
	Linda
	Linda.Gallacher@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Garbutt
	Christopher
	Chris.Garbutt@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Gibson
	Rosemary
	rosemary.gibson@nhs.scot

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Gillespie
	Karen
	karen.gillespie@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Gonnella
	Mark
	Mark.Gonnella@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Grainger
	Andrew
	Andrew.Grainger2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Green
	Lindsay
	Lindsay.Green@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Griffin
	Mags
	Mags.griffin@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Hanley
	Scott
	Scott.Hanley@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Hardie
	Alison
	alison.hardie@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Hogg
	Sarah
	sarah.hogg@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Hosking
	Niall
	Niall.Hosking@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Howard-Ellis
	Philipa
	philippa.howard-ellis@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Ibigbemi
	Segun
	Segun.Ibigbemi@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Jackson
	Carrie
	Carrie.Jackson@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Kelly
	Teresa
	Teresa.Kelly@glasgow.gov.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Kerr
	John
	John.Kerr@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Lalwani
	Ruchi
	Ruchi.Lalwani@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Lynagh
	Morag
	morag.lynagh@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Lynas
	Karen
	Karen.Lynas@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Mackay
	Caroline
	caroline.mackay@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Maclean
	Alison
	Alison.maclean@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	McColl
	Eleanor
	Eleanor.McColl@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	McCorkell
	Elaine
	Elaine.McCorkell@glasgow.gov.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	McDermott
	Michelle
	Michelle.Mcdermott@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	McGuigan
	Megan
	Megan.Mcguigan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	McIlhargey
	Lynne
	Lynne.McIlhargey@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	McInnes
	Fiona
	fiona.mcinnes@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	McNeil
	Neil
	Neil.McNeil@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Morrison
	James
	James.Morrison@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	O'Neill
	Suzanne
	suzanne.oneill@west-dunbarton.gov.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Raeburn
	Alison
	Alison.Raeburn@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Rauf
	Abbed
	Abbed.Rauf@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Reilly
	James Michael
	Michael.Reilly@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Robertson
	Alastair
	Alastair.Robertson@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Shirley
	Toni Lee
	Toni.Shirley@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Simpson
	Sharon
	Sharon.Simpson2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Sloan
	Jacqueline
	Jaki.Sloan@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Smith
	Kelly Ann
	Kelly.Smith2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Snedden
	Scott
	Scott.Sneddon@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Speed
	Helen
	Helen.Speed@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Stewart
	Andrew
	Andrew.Stewart2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Stobo
	David
	David.Stobo@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Taylor
	Fiona
	Fiona.Taylor2@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Walker
	Kevin
	Kevin.Walker@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Whiteford
	Ashley
	Ashley.whiteford@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Greater Glasgow and Clyde
	Young
	Lisa
	Lisa.Young@ggc.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Highland
	Campbell
	Murdina
	murdina.campbell@nhs.scot

	NHS Highland
	Maclean
	Maria
	maria.maclean@nhs.scot

	NHS Highland
	Macphee
	Fiona
	fiona.macphee@nhs.scot

	NHS Highland
	Murphy
	Lorraine
	lorraine.murphy3@nhs.scot

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Burns
	Julie
	Julie.Burns@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Campbell
	Sharon
	Sharon.Campbell2@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Carr
	Glynis
	glynis.carr@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Cassidy
	Julie
	Julie.Cassidy@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Copley
	Samantha
	Samantha.Copley@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Donaldson
	Claire
	claire.donaldson2@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Galloway
	Joyce
	Joyce.Galloway@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Gear
	Abbey
	abbey.gear@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Higgins
	Marie
	Marie.Higgins@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Jarvie
	Laura
	laura.jarvie@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Kennedy
	Fiona
	fiona.kennedy2@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	McAlister
	Barry
	Barry.McAlister@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	McAulay
	Linda
	Linda.McAulay@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Morrison
	Ryan
	ryan.morrison@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Murray
	Sharon
	Sharon.Murray@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	O'Neill
	Clare
	Clare.O'Neill@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Ringrose
	Lorna
	Lorna.Ringrose@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Taggart
	Lorraine
	lorraine.taggart@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Wallace
	Stuart
	Stuart.Wallace@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lanarkshire
	Watson
	Emma
	Emma.Watson@lanarkshire.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Binnie
	Donna
	donna.binnie@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Brodie
	Jacqueline
	Jacquie.Brodie@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Campbell
	Jacqueline
	Jacqueline.Reid@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Canning
	Lorraine
	Lorraine.Canning@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Chalmers
	Sarah
	Sarah.Chalmers@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Clubb
	Krista
	Krista.clubb@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Cumming
	Lisa
	Lisa.Cumming@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Daly
	Michelle
	Michelle.Daly@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Drummond
	Catriona
	Catriona.Drummond@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Dunn
	Simon
	Simon.Dunn@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Flynn
	Wilhelmina
	Billie.Flynn@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Gillies
	Andrew
	Andy.gillies@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Graham
	Jackie
	jackie.graham@luht.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Gray
	Diane
	diane.gray@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Hollingdale
	Nicola
	Nicola.Hollingdale@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Inglis
	Nicola
	Nikki.Inglis@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Laidlaw
	Stuart
	Stuart.Laidlaw@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Leslie
	Jayne
	Jayne.leslie@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Mackay
	Mhairi
	Mhairi.Mackay@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Mannion
	Jayne
	Jayne.Mannion@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Martin
	Paul
	Paul.martin@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	McArthur
	Paul
	andrew.mcarthur@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	McAuley
	Brian
	brian.mcauley@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	McGhie
	Julie
	julie.mcghie@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	McLeod
	Lesley
	Lesley.K.McLeod@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	McNeill
	Louise
	Louise.McNeill@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Moir
	Gavin
	Gavin.Moir@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Morrison
	Fiona
	Fiona.Morrison@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Scott
	Kenneth
	Kenny.Scott@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Smith
	Linda
	Linda.X.Smith@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Szymczak
	Gosia
	Gosia.Szymczak@edinburgh.gov.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Tapping
	Roy
	roy.tapping@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Todd
	Mark
	Mark.Todd@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Trotter
	Theresa
	Theresa.trotter@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Wilson
	Helena
	Helena.Wilson@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Lothian
	Zaucha
	Joanna
	Joanna.Zaucha@nhslothian.scot.nhs.uk

	NHS Orkney
	Firth
	David
	David.Firth1@nhs.scot

	NHS Orkney
	Gray
	Iain
	Iain.Gray2@nhs.scot

	NHS Orkney
	Kelday
	Katrina
	katrina.kelday@nhs.scot

	NHS Orkney
	Reid
	Kelly
	kelly.reid1@nhs.scot

	NHS Orkney
	Sutherland
	Krystle
	Krystle.Sutherland@nhs.scot

	NHS Shetland
	Chapman
	Craig
	craig.chapman@nhs.scot

	NHS Shetland
	Copland
	Leanna
	leanna.copland@nhs.scot

	NHS Shetland
	Dusadee Smith
	Katie
	kim.dusadeesmith@nhs.scot

	NHS Shetland
	Laidlaw
	Susan
	Susan.Laidlaw2@nhs.scot

	NHS Shetland
	Maguire
	Elaine
	elaine.maguire@nhs.scot

	NHS Shetland
	Milton
	Elizabeth
	elizabeth.milton@nhs.scot

	NHS Shetland
	Stewart
	Maureen
	maureen.stewart4@nhs.scot

	NHS Shetland
	Tait
	Katie
	katie.tait@nhs.scot

	NHS Shetland
	Watson
	Edna Mary
	edna.watson@nhs.scot

	NHS Shetland
	Watt
	Elizabeth
	Lisa.Watt@nhs.scot

	NHS Shetland
	Wylie
	Samantha
	samantha.wylie@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Aitken
	Carolyn
	Carolyn.Aitken@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Dunn
	Oonagh
	oonagh.dunn@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Easson
	Amanda
	amanda.easson@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Garmany
	Debbie
	Debbie.Garmany@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Irwin
	Lisa
	lisa.irwin@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Jamieson
	Claire
	Claire.Jamieson@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Kerr
	Elizabeth
	elizabethkerr@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Lawson
	Bruce
	Bruce.Lawson@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Robertson
	Rachelle
	Rachelle.Robertson@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Rooney
	Stephen
	Stephen.Rooney@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Smith
	Jacqueline
	Jacqueline.Smith10@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Steven
	Muriel
	muriel.steven@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Vernon
	Margaret
	margaret.vernon@nhs.scot

	NHS Tayside
	Wyness
	Tracey
	tracey.wyness@nhs.scot

	NHS Western Isles
	Macdonald
	Elaine
	elaine.macdonald5@nhs.scot

	NHS Western Isles
	Mackenzie
	Agnes
	agnes.mackenzie@nhs.scot

	NHS Western Isles
	Macleod
	Marina
	marina.macleod4@nhs.scot

	NHS Western Isles
	Montgomery
	Jennifer
	jennifer.montgomery3@nhs.scot

	NHS Western Isles
	Smit
	Stephan
	stephan.smit@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Allan
	Christine
	christy.allan1@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Allan
	Kris
	kris.allan@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Angus
	Gillian
	GillianMargaret.Angus@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Blues
	Douglas
	douglas.blues@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Borthwick
	Mark
	Markwilliam.borthwick@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Brown
	Debbie
	Debbie.Brown3@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Dailey
	Julie
	julie.mackay3@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Donaldson
	Lorna
	lorna.donaldson2@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Douglas
	Kevin
	kevin.douglass@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Finlay
	Bryan
	bryan.finlay@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Gartshore
	Christopher
	Chris.gartshore@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Hargan
	Clare
	clare.hargan@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Harrison
	Anne
	annedc.harrison@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Henderson
	James
	james.henderson3@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Hosie
	Kirsty
	kirsty.hosie@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Jeffrey
	Robin
	robinwatt.jeffrey@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Kay
	Robert
	robert.kay2@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Kennedy
	Linda
	linda.kennedy3@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Kinniburgh
	William
	william.kinniburgh@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Lyons
	Karen
	karen.lyons@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Main
	George
	GeorgeLindsay.Main@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Martin
	Gavin
	gavinjohn.martin@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	McDonald
	Neil
	Neil.McDonald@sas.nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Murray
	Ewan
	EwanJames.Murray@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Murray
	John Paul
	johnpaul.murray@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Parker
	Andrew
	AndrewJohn.Parker@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Scott
	Lynn
	lynn.scott16@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Skinner
	Hayley
	hayley.skinner@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Smith
	Anne Marie
	annemarie.smith2@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Stark
	Sandra
	sandra.stark@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Stewart
	William
	William.Stewart@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	Williams
	Alexander
	alexander.williams@nhs.scot

	Scottish Ambulance Service
	York
	Suzanne
	suzanne.york1@nhs.scot

	The Golden Jubilee Hospital
	Chalmers
	Neil
	neil.chalmers@gjnh.scot.nhs.uk

	The Golden Jubilee Hospital
	Sweeney
	Jacqueline
	Jacqueline.sweenie@gjnh.scot.nhs.uk

	The Golden Jubilee Hospital
	Whitelock
	Susan
	susan.whitelock@gjnh.scot.nhs.uk

	The State Hospital
	Burnett
	Karen
	Karen.burnett2@nhs.scot

	The State Hospital
	Kelman
	Nicola
	Nicola.kelman@nhs.scot

	The State Hospital
	Warren
	Julie
	Julie.warren1@nhs.scot








